Government of Himachal Pradesh Department of Revenue

No. Rev-A (B)2-25/2017-L

Dated Shimla-2 the,

10 -10-2017

NOTIFICATION

The Governor, Himachal Pradesh is pleased to order the postings of following A Class Tehsildars who were officiating as Naib Tehsildar in the department against the post of Tehsildars with immediate effect in public interest.

- 1. Sh. Amit Kumar who is working as Naib Tehsildar, Sub Tehsil Tihra, Distt. Mandi now as Tehsildar Kupvi, Distt. Shimla.
- 2. Ms. Veena Thakur who is working as Naib Tehsildar, Tehsil Bangana, Distt. Una now posted as Tehsildar, Nankhari, Distt. Shimla.
- 3. Sh. Husan Chand who is working as Naib Tehsildar, Tehsil Sarkaghat, Distt. Mandi now posted as Tehsildar Pooh, Distt. Kinnaur.

The above Tehsildars are directed to join their duties at their new place of posting by 13-10-2017 positively failing which disciplinary action shall follow without further correspondence.

By Order,

(TARUN SHRIDHAR)
Addl. Chief Secretary-F.C.(Rev.) to the
Government of Himachal Pradesh.

Endst . No. Rev-A(B)2-1/2004-I

Dated Shimla-2, the

10 -10-2017

Copy forwarded for information and necessary action to:-

- 1. The Divisional Commissioner, Shimla, Mandi and Kangra at Dharamshala H.P.
- 2. All the Deputy Commissioners, Himachal Pradesh.
- 3. The Settlement Officer, Shimla and Kangra, H.P.
- 4. The Director, Land Records, H.P. Kasumpti, Shimla-9
- 5. The Sr. Technical Director-cum-SIO, NIC, 6th Floor Armsdale, H.P. Sectt. Shimla- 2 for hosting this notification in the Website of Revenue Department.
- 6. The concerned Officers for immediate compliance.

7 Guard file/ personal file.

(Devi Ram)

Deputy Secretary (Rev.) to the Government of Himachal Pradesh.

Tel. No.: 0177-2626450